Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

No. Rev-A (B)6-1/2018-L

Dated Shimla-2 the,

28 -04-2018

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department notification No. Rev-A(B)1-18/2014-II dated 12-02-2018 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Avneesh Sharma District Revenue Officer who is under order of posting on promotion as District Revenue Officer, District Kangra is now adjusted as Temple Officer, Shri Chintpurni Temple, Distt. Una. without TTA/JT in public interest after the retirement of present Temple Officer, Sh. Prem Lal.

The above Officer is directed to join his duties at the new place of posting after 30-04-2018 and submit his joining report to this Deptt. immediately.

By Order,

Ram Subhag Singh Addl. Chief Secretary-cum-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)6-01/2018-L Dated Shimla-2, the

28-04-2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra H.P.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra and Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Chief Commissioner-cum-Secretary (LAC) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. Sh. Avneesh Sharma, DRO-cum-Tehsildar, Dadasiba, Distt. Kangra for immediate compliance.

5. Guard file/personal file.

(Milap Chand)

Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No. 0177-2880598